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REVISED

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTimeClass

Ducati Panigale V2ITA 8Aruba Racing WorldSSP Team11 N. 168,743    1'36.9001  249,4 249,4 249,4BULEGA

Ducati Panigale V2        0.203ITA 10Althea Racing Team64 F. 168,390       0.203    1'37.1032  251,2 251,2 251,2CARICASULO

Yamaha YZF R6        0.485NED 9EAB Racing Team28 G. 167,553       0.688    1'37.5883  247,1 247,1 247,1VAN STRAALEN

Yamaha YZF R6        0.005FRA 10GMT94 Yamaha94 V. 167,545       0.693    1'37.5934  250,6 250,6 250,6DEBISE

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.041TUR 7Kawasaki Puccetti Racing61 C. 167,474       0.734    1'37.6345  250,0 250,0 250,0ONCU

Ducati Panigale V2        0.069ITA 8Orelac Racing Verdnatura3 R. 167,356       0.803    1'37.7036  249,4 249,4 249,4DE ROSA

Ducati Panigale V2        0.086ITA 9Barni Spark Racing Team55 Y. 167,209       0.889    1'37.7897  247,1 247,1 247,1MONTELLA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.087ITA 8Ten Kate Racing Yamaha62 S. 167,060       0.976    1'37.8768  245,5 245,5 245,5MANZI

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.002GER 10MV Agusta Reparto Corse23 M. 167,057       0.978    1'37.8789  255,3 255,3 255,3SCHROETTER

Yamaha YZF R6        0.307ESP 9Ten Kate Racing Yamaha9 J. 166,535       1.285    1'38.18510  249,4 249,4 249,4NAVARRO

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.058TUR 10MV Agusta Reparto Corse54 B. 166,436       1.343    1'38.24311  254,1 254,1 254,1SOFUOGLU

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.106FIN 9Dynavolt Triumph66 N. 166,257       1.449    1'38.34912  252,3 252,3 252,3TUULI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.515ITA 9VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha29 N. 165,391       1.964    1'38.86413  247,7 247,7 247,7SPINELLI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.135THA 9Yamaha Thailand Racing Team24 A. 165,165       2.099    1'38.99914  249,4 249,4 249,4WONGTHANANON

Yamaha YZF R6        0.077ITA 10Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha Team19 A. 165,037       2.176    1'39.07615  247,7 247,7 247,7MANTOVANI

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.089GBR 7Motozoo ME AIR Racing69 T. 164,889       2.265    1'39.16516  248,8 248,8 248,8BOOTH-AMOS

Ducati Panigale V2        0.235AUS 9D34G Racing32 O. 164,499       2.500    1'39.40017  251,7 251,7 251,7BAYLISS

Ducati Panigale V2 *        0.128ITA 8Orelac Racing Verdnatura22 F. 164,287       2.628    1'39.52818  245,5 245,5 245,5FULIGNI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.099THA 8Yamaha Thailand Racing Team51 A. 164,124       2.727    1'39.62719  251,7 251,7 251,7SARMOON

Honda CBR600RR        0.088GBR 7PETRONAS MIE HONDA Team95 T. 163,979       2.815    1'39.71520  242,7 242,7 242,7MACKENZIE

Ducati Panigale V2 *        0.012AUT 9D34G Racing73 M. 163,960       2.827    1'39.72721  252,9 252,9 252,9KOFLER

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.001AUS 9Yart - Yamaha WorldSSP Team71 T. 163,958       2.828    1'39.72822  247,7 247,7 247,7EDWARDS

Yamaha YZF R6        0.018ITA 9Altogo Racing Team40 S. 163,928       2.846    1'39.74623  248,3 248,3 248,3CORSI

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.056GBR 8Vince64 by Puccetti Racing17 J. 163,836       2.902    1'39.80224  250,0 250,0 250,0MCPHEE

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.179AUS 10Motozoo ME AIR Racing68 L. 163,543       3.081    1'39.98125  246,0 246,0 246,0POWER

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.372GBR 9Dynavolt Triumph4 H. 162,937       3.453    1'40.35326  252,9 252,9 252,9TRUELOVE

Honda CBR600RR        0.112MAS 9PETRONAS MIE HONDA Team7 A. 162,755       3.565    1'40.46527  243,2 243,2 243,2NORRODIN

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.528JPN 10ProDina Kawasaki Racing16 Y. 161,904       4.093    1'40.99328  249,4 249,4 249,4OKAYA

----------------- Not Qualifed -----------------

Yamaha YZF R6 *        1.226ESP 6Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSP27 A. 159,962       5.319    1'42.219NQ  248,8 248,8 248,8DIAZ

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.079JPN 1VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha98 M. 159,839       5.398    1'42.298NQ  243,2 243,2 243,2ABE

----------------- Disqualifed -----------------
Kawasaki ZX-6RESP 8MTM Kawasaki99 A. 166,457       1.331    1'38.231DSQ  257,8 257,8 257,8HUERTAS

Qualifying Lap Time (105% of 1'36.900):   1'41.745

* WorldSSP Challenge

N.99 (Huertas A.) has been disqualifed for infringment of bike + rider minumum weight (Art. 2.5.4)
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Results Tissot Superpole

Pirelli Dutch Round, 21-23 April 2023
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REVISED

Local Time RiderNo. Description

Start10.25.00

RACELINK GPS NOT WORKING10.28.04 A. HUERTAS 99 

REMOVE SECOND TRANSPONDER. ONLY ONE MUST BE ON THE BIKE10.28.26 A. HUERTAS 99 

Crashed - Turn 510.29.36 M. ABE 98 

Lap Cancelled (1'39.904) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1810.30.03 V. DEBISE 94 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.433) - Exceeded Track Limits on Previous Lap - Turn 1810.30.48 V. DEBISE 94 

Lap Cancelled (1'40.215) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1810.33.40 N. SPINELLI 29 

Crashed - Turn 110.33.47 C. ONCU 61 

Re-joined10.34.06 C. ONCU 61 

Lap Cancelled (1'39.249) - Yellow Flag - Turn 410.36.33 N. TUULI 66 

Lap Cancelled (1'41.839) - Yellow Flag - Turn 410.36.38 F. FULIGNI 22 

Lap Cancelled (1'50.924) - Exceeded Track Limits on Previous Lap - Turn 1810.36.45 N. SPINELLI 29 

Stop - Technical Problem10.38.17 A. DIAZ 27 

On Asphalt - Re-Joined - Turn 1010.39.36 F. CARICASULO 64 

Lap Cancelled (1'51.884) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.40.31 L. POWER 68 

Lap Cancelled (1'53.352) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.40.36 A. WONGTHANANON 24 

Lap Cancelled (1'55.018) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.40.42 M. KOFLER 73 

Lap Cancelled (1'51.898) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.40.47 O. BAYLISS 32 

Lap Cancelled (1'44.747) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.40.51 A. DIAZ 27 

Lap Cancelled (1'53.012) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.40.56 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (2'20.702) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.41.01 C. ONCU 61 

Lap Cancelled (1'53.787) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.41.06 Y. OKAYA 16 

Lap Cancelled (1'53.211) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.41.12 A. NORRODIN 7 

RACELINK GPS NOT WORKING - MUST BE FIXED FOR RACE 110.42.14 A. HUERTAS 99 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.240) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1710.43.03 V. DEBISE 94 

Lap Cancelled (1'37.723) - Exceeded Track Limits on Previous Lap - Turn 1710.44.25 V. DEBISE 94 

Technical Problem - Turn 310.44.56 T. MACKENZIE 95 

Lap Cancelled (1'39.873) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1810.45.55 L. POWER 68 

Results Under Review10.50.09

Lap Cancelled (1'40.058) - Yellow Flag - Turn 510.51.55 F. CARICASULO 64 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.210) - Yellow Flag - Turn 510.52.00 N. BULEGA 11 

Lap Cancelled (1'45.631) - Yellow Flag - Turn 510.52.05 V. DEBISE 94 

Lap Cancelled (1'46.229) - Yellow Flag - Turn 510.52.10 C. ONCU 61 

Lap Cancelled (1'39.902) - Yellow Flag - Turn 510.52.15 A. MANTOVANI 19 

Lap Cancelled (1'39.007) - Yellow Flag - Turn 510.52.20 M. SCHROETTER 23 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.216) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1810.52.25 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (1'39.384) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1810.54.28 N. SPINELLI 29 

Lap Cancelled (1'48.766) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.57.16 M. SCHROETTER 23 

Lap Cancelled (1'39.999) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.57.26 A. MANTOVANI 19 

Lap Cancelled (1'50.062) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.57.36 V. DEBISE 94 

Session Highlights

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

ONCU 61 TUR Kawasaki ZX-6RKawasaki Puccetti Racing     1'39.316  164,63810:28'28.982C.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba Racing WorldSSP Team     1'38.717 -0.599  165,63710:29'36.598N.

ONCU 61 TUR Kawasaki ZX-6RKawasaki Puccetti Racing     1'38.321 -0.396  166,30410:30'07.303C.

CARICASULO 64 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Althea Racing Team     1'38.132 -0.189  166,62510:32'45.149F.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba Racing WorldSSP Team     1'37.996 -0.136  166,85610:32'52.804N.

ONCU 61 TUR Kawasaki ZX-6RKawasaki Puccetti Racing     1'37.901 -0.095  167,01810:33'31.433C.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba Racing WorldSSP Team     1'37.039 -0.862  168,50110:42'05.038N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba Racing WorldSSP Team     1'36.900 -0.139  168,74310:43'41.938N.

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals
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22/04/2023 10:25

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise 

now known or herein afer developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to 

the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA WSBK ORGANIZATION Srl 2023



TT Circuit Assen 4.542 m

WorldSSP

13

Results Race 1
Pirelli Dutch Round, 21-23 April 2023

102/03

1 / 2Laps 18 = 81,756 Km  -  Time of Race 29'34.290  -  Avg. 165,881 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest LapClass QualifyingRel.

Aruba Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1  1 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'36.900 248,3    1'37.831 249,4

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 9        4.0172 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 18     1'37.878 255,3    1'38.058 255,3       4.017

EAB Racing TeamNED 3        4.1243 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.588 250,0    1'38.100 247,1       0.107

GMT94 YamahaFRA 4        4.2314 94 V. DEBISE Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.593 251,7    1'38.184 250,6       0.107

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 8        4.3835 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.876 253,5    1'38.139 245,5       0.152

Althea Racing TeamITA 2        4.6556 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'37.103 255,3    1'38.231 251,2       0.272

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingTUR 5        6.1167 61 C. ONCU Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'37.634 252,9    1'37.867 250,0       1.461

Barni Spark Racing TeamITA 7        7.8958 55 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'37.789 250,6    1'38.121 247,1       1.779

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 6       10.6709 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'37.703 252,3    1'38.083 249,4       2.775

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 10       12.74410 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'38.185 251,7    1'38.472 249,4       2.074

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 11       16.36411 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 18     1'38.243 257,8    1'38.408 254,1       3.620

Dynavolt TriumphFIN 12       16.85212 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 18     1'38.349 255,9    1'38.727 252,3       0.488

MTM KawasakiESP 29       16.86013 P 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'38.520 254,1    1'38.696 257,8       0.008

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamITA 15       23.89114 19 A. MANTOVANI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.076 251,2    1'38.964 247,7       7.031

Motozoo ME AIR RacingGBR 16       23.90015 P 69 T. BOOTH-AMOS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'39.165 252,3    1'39.016 248,8*        0.009

Altogo Racing TeamITA 23       24.10116 40 S. CORSI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.746 249,4    1'38.973 248,3       0.201

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 18       40.82417 22 F. FULIGNI Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'39.528 249,4    1'39.728 245,5*       16.723

D34G RacingAUT 21       48.77518 73 M. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'39.727 252,9    1'39.479 252,9*        7.951

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 19       48.93619 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.627 252,3    1'40.000 251,7       0.161

PETRONAS MIE HONDA TeamGBR 20       49.13320 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 18     1'39.715 247,1    1'40.414 242,7       0.197

Dynavolt TriumphGBR 26       49.22521 4 H. TRUELOVE Triumph Street Triple RS 765 18     1'40.353 255,9    1'39.935 252,9       0.092

PETRONAS MIE HONDA TeamMAS 27       54.91722 7 A. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 18     1'40.465 245,5    1'40.500 243,2       5.692

ProDina Kawasaki RacingJPN 28     1'02.78823 16 Y. OKAYA Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'40.993 251,2    1'41.006 249,4*        7.871

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

Yart - Yamaha WorldSSP TeamAUS 22 4 LapsRET 71 T. EDWARDS Yamaha YZF R6 14     1'39.728 251,7    1'39.177 247,7*

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaITA 13 4 LapsRET 29 N. SPINELLI Yamaha YZF R6 14     1'38.864 251,2    1'39.477 247,7

D34G RacingAUS 17 6 LapsRET 32 O. BAYLISS Ducati Panigale V2 12     1'39.400 250,6    1'39.577 251,7

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 14 11 LapsRET 24 A. WONGTHANANON Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'38.999 251,7    1'39.241 249,4

Motozoo ME AIR RacingAUS 25 14 LapsRET 68 L. POWER Kawasaki ZX-6R 4     1'39.981 252,3    1'40.246 246,0*

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingGBR 24 15 LapsRET 17 J. MCPHEE Kawasaki ZX-6R 3     1'39.802 252,9    1'39.870 250,0

AIR Humidity: 19°C58% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 25°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'36.900 168,743 Km/h

Race (RC1)  2021 D.Aegerter     1'37.688 167,382 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'36.900 168,743 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap Lap 4 N.Bulega     1'37.831 167,137 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  40

 61 ONCUC.  28

 62 MANZIS.  8

 64 CARICASULOF.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
BULEGA 11 N.  1  18  18  18

* WorldSSP Challenge

and the completion of the technical checks. 15:5315:1522/04/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Results Race 1
Pirelli Dutch Round, 21-23 April 2023

102/03

2 / 2

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Sighting Lap Started15.00.21

Warm-up Lap Started15.13.01

Start15.15.41

On Asphalt - Re-Joined - Turn 7WONGTHANANON15.20.42  24 A.

Double Long Lap Penalty - Jump StartBAYLISS15.21.15  32 O.

Crashed - Turn 4MCPHEE15.21.27  17 J.

Not Actively CompetingMCPHEE15.22.08  17 J.

Double Long Lap Penalty - Jump StartPOWER15.22.38  68 L.

Crashed - Turn 10POWER15.23.50  68 L.

Not Actively CompetingPOWER15.24.15  68 L.

1xLLP CompletedBAYLISS15.24.19  32 O.

2xLLP CompletedBAYLISS15.26.01  32 O.

Entered PitsWONGTHANANON15.27.45  24 A.

RetiredWONGTHANANON15.28.46  24 A.

2/3 of Race Distance Completed15.35.18

Entered PitsBAYLISS15.35.47  32 O.

RetiredBAYLISS15.38.21  32 O.

Crashed - Turn 16EDWARDS15.40.51  71 T.

Crashed - Turn 16SPINELLI15.40.52  29 N.

Not Actively CompetingSPINELLI15.41.09  29 N.

Not Actively CompetingEDWARDS15.41.13  71 T.

Incident between 71 and 29 will be investigated afer the race15.44.04

Podium Confrmed15.46.18

penalized to drop 1 position - track limit turn 17HUERTAS15.52.47  99 A.

penalized to drop 1 position - track limit turn 17BOOTH-AMOS15.52.57  69 T.

End Of Session15.53.04

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 15:5315:1522/04/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Results Race 2
Pirelli Dutch Round, 21-23 April 2023

102/03

REVISED

1 / 2Laps 18 = 81,756 Km  -  Time of Race 29'31.866  -  Avg. 166,108 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest LapClass QualifyingRel.

Aruba Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1  1 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'36.900 249,4    1'37.607 249,4

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 8        4.4372 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.876 247,7    1'37.935 245,5       4.437

Althea Racing TeamITA 2        4.5233 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'37.103 251,7    1'37.944 251,2       0.086

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 9        5.0884 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 18     1'37.878 253,5    1'38.042 255,3       0.565

Dynavolt TriumphFIN 12       10.8645 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 18     1'38.349 253,5    1'38.050 252,3       5.776

GMT94 YamahaFRA 4       11.0686 94 V. DEBISE Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.593 251,7    1'38.345 250,6       0.204

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 10       13.0787 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'38.185 253,5    1'38.425 249,4       2.010

MTM KawasakiESP 28       17.1038 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'38.520 252,3    1'38.420 257,8       4.025

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 6       18.0009 P 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'37.703 250,0    1'38.422 249,4       0.897

Motozoo ME AIR RacingGBR 16       20.51810 69 T. BOOTH-AMOS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'39.165 247,7    1'38.795 248,8*        2.518

EAB Racing TeamNED 3       20.70011 P 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.588 250,0    1'37.966 247,1       0.182

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamITA 15       20.99712 19 A. MANTOVANI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.076 251,7    1'38.752 247,7       0.297

Altogo Racing TeamITA 22       24.86213 40 S. CORSI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.746 247,7    1'38.959 248,3       3.865

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaITA 13       32.94214 29 N. SPINELLI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'38.864 249,4    1'39.002 247,7       8.080

Yart - Yamaha WorldSSP TeamAUS 21       39.34415 71 T. EDWARDS Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.728 249,4    1'39.760 247,7*        6.402

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 14       39.46916 24 A. WONGTHANANON Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'38.999 250,0    1'39.283 249,4       0.125

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingGBR 23       43.39717 17 J. MCPHEE Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'39.802 250,0    1'40.065 250,0       3.928

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 18       43.44818 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.627 250,0    1'39.854 251,7       0.051

D34G RacingAUT 20       45.88919 73 M. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'39.727 248,3    1'39.980 252,9*        2.441

PETRONAS MIE HONDA TeamGBR 19       45.96420 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 18     1'39.715 243,8    1'40.138 242,7       0.075

Dynavolt TriumphGBR 25       51.57521 4 H. TRUELOVE Triumph Street Triple RS 765 18     1'40.353 252,3    1'39.970 252,9       5.611

PETRONAS MIE HONDA TeamMAS 26       52.39122 7 A. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 18     1'40.465 243,2    1'40.271 243,2       0.816

ProDina Kawasaki RacingJPN 27       57.87423 16 Y. OKAYA Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'40.993 248,8    1'40.239 249,4*        5.483

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 17 1 LapRET 22 F. FULIGNI Ducati Panigale V2 17     1'39.528 248,8    1'39.758 245,5*

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 11 11 LapsRET 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 7     1'38.243 257,8    1'38.153 254,1

Motozoo ME AIR RacingAUS 24 12 LapsRET 68 L. POWER Kawasaki ZX-6R 6     1'39.981 248,3    1'40.985 246,0*

Barni Spark Racing TeamITA 7RET 55 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V2 0     1'37.789 247,1

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingTUR 5RET 61 C. ONCU Kawasaki ZX-6R 0     1'37.634 250,0

AIR Humidity: 17°C62% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 26°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'36.900 168,743 Km/h

Race (RC1)  2021 D.Aegerter     1'37.688 167,382 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'36.900 168,743 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap (New Record) Lap 2 N.Bulega     1'37.607 167,521 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  58

 61 ONCUC.  28

 62 MANZIS.  8

 64 CARICASULOF.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
BULEGA 11 N.  1  18  18  18

* WorldSSP Challenge

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:0412:3023/04/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Results Race 2
Pirelli Dutch Round, 21-23 April 2023

102/03

REVISED

2 / 2

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Sighting Lap Started12.15.06

Warm-up Lap Started12.27.53

Start12.30.25

Crashed - Turn 1MONTELLA12.30.43  55 Y.

Crashed - Turn 1ONCU12.30.44  61 C.

Long Lap Penalty - Irresponsible RidingSPINELLI12.31.22  29 N.

Incident between 55 and 61 will be investigated afer the race12.31.42

Not Actively CompetingMONTELLA12.31.47  55 Y.

Not Actively CompetingONCU12.31.50  61 C.

No Jump Starts12.33.30

Medical CentreONCU12.33.58  61 C.

LLP CompletedSPINELLI12.35.41  29 N.

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 17BOOTH-AMOS12.39.19  69 T.

Entered PitsPOWER12.40.28  68 L.

RetiredPOWER12.42.17  68 L.

Crashed - Turn 17SOFUOGLU12.43.50  54 B.

Not Actively CompetingSOFUOGLU12.44.22  54 B.

Incident between 54 and 28 under investigation12.46.04

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 5VAN STRAALEN12.47.37  28 G.

2/3 of Race Distance Completed12.50.03

must drop 1 positionDE ROSA12.50.27  3 R.

Incident between 28 and 54 - no further action12.51.59

Track Limits WarningMANZI12.56.06  62 S.

Entered PitsFULIGNI13.00.27  22 F.

End Of Session13.04.18

Penalized to Drop 1 Position - Exceeded Track Limits (Final Lap) - Turn 17VAN STRAALEN17.00.22  28 G.

Penalized to Drop 1 Position - Shortcut with advantage - Turn 17DE ROSA17.00.33  3 R.

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:0412:3023/04/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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